
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and
between the District and DecoTech Systems, Walnut Creek, CA, by which during construction, contractor and
owner reviewed two new Cisco phone desk locations and agreed to upgrade the two phones to provide video
capabilities for consistency.  The added cost includes equipment, labor, programming, and shipping costs. The
proposal exhausts the contingency allowance amount, and the remaining costs are being covered by this
Change Order (COR), in the amount of $581.95, which is the balance of the cost not covered by AED 2,
increasing the Agreement cost from $229,500.00 to $230,081.95, for the Rudsdale/Sojourner Truth and Skyline
High School Security Improvement Project. All of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect.

File #: 23-1377, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 8/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

